
AMATEUR RADIO

VE3RAM

Volume 20 Number 6 Ottawa, Ontario, Canada June 1977

EDITOR: Address correspondence and exchange bulletins to:
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POT HOlE NET: Official ottawa Valley Mobile Radio Club, Incorporated, NET. Meets every
Saturday and Sunday at 10 AMlocal time on 3760 KHZSSB. All Radio Amateurs are welcome
to pariticipate. Membership in the Club is not a requirement.

POTLID NET: Slaw speed informal C.W. NET. Meets Sunday at 11 AMlocal time on 3620 KHZ
except during July and August. Designed to foster interest in C.W. and C.W. procedure.
Intended for the beginner as well a8 the Old Timer desirous of keeping his or her" fist ,in".

SWAPNEI': Conducted by VE3GXevery Sunday aL part of the Pm' HOIENETexcept during July
and August. Service also provided to the CAPITALCITYNETon VE2CRARepeater 146.34/146.94
FMexcept during July and August. Contact Ed, VE3GX,733-1~ to list items ar make enquiries.

II>NITORINGFACILITY: Club Sponsored. Doreen, VE3CGO,monitors VE2CRARepeater 34/94 FM
Monday through Friday from apprax. 8.AMto 6 PM. If you have traffic or reqUire assistance
call VE3CGO. Repeat her call sign. se.vera..1 times and wait at least one minute for a reply.

CLUB AFFILIATIONS: R.S.O., C.A.R.F., A.R.R.L.

1977 EXECUTIVE

President:
Vice-President:
Techni'cal Adviser:
P.R Co-ordinator:
Treasurer:
Secretary:
Past Pre sident:

Ron North
Ron Adams
Merv Lemke
Leo Cave
Gordon Chambers
Ron Hutchinson
Sydney Moorcroft

VE3HDO
VE3F'M'l

VE3CV
VE3FFC
VE3Hl'J
VE3GUJ
VE3GVI

733-3684
521-008<)
733-9561
731-3449
822-0326
749-3449
820-0093

NOTICEOF MONTHLYMEEl'ING

PLACE:National Museumof Science & Technology Auditorium, 1867 St. Laurent -Blvd, Ottawa.

BUSINESS:

TALK: Field Day Briefing by Ron VE3FMWand Hutch VE3GUJ. They will discuss all aspects
of Field Day with particular emphasis on areas that cause problems each year. They
will also provide an insight into the general operation for the benefit of those
who have never ~ttended this gala event. If you have any questions don't be shy
recause it is recognized that not everyone is familiar with it.

COOKIES.. COFFEE& EYEBALLQSO

REPORTONTHELASTMEETING
Cary VE3ARShad the new Club Repeater on hand and gave a very interesting talk on the
technical aspects as well as some £uture plans for it's operation. The call sign for the
repeater is VE3'1WOand is presently in operation on a temporary basis at Cary's parents home.
It will be at least initially installed at the QTHof Leo Cave in the not too distant future.
The frequencies are 147.90 Input and 147.30 output. It should be noted that the repeater
is presently operating under VE3ARScall sign. Thanks Cary for an interesting talk. Doreen
VE3CGOwill be monitoring it for traffic in the near future.
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YEJTWOREPEATERCRYSTALS
Cary VE}ARSwill take orders for repeater crystalso Give him a call and be one of the
first on.

\rJELOOMEABOARD
To the following new members.. Please add them -to your membership list.
VE3IXDave GwinnBox 258 Manotick Ontario KOA2NO 692~3796
VE3JBQJohn Benoit 1473 Chomley Cr. Ottawa KlG OV9 733-8913

FIELDDAY 25-26 JUNE1977
The location is the same as last yearo The map hereunder should be of assistance to those
not familiar with ito vIe will again be operating in the two transmitter simultaneously
class, one CWon SSBusing the Club dipoles as well VE3FKC'sbeam and therefore will cover
80 through: 10 in fine styleo The Club outhouse will again be proudly bourne to the site
and set lnth reverenoo on a hallowed spoto Hopefully, as in former years a number of
members wiD. take Friday off to assist in the erection of antennas, tents$ the throne etc.
Weusually have a goodly number that stay over Friday as well as Satlfu::ls;v_ night. If you
have a tent, tent trailer, trailer or what-have-you plan to make an outing of it.
If you consider that you are not a good enough CVI operator or not licenced for fone there
are many jobs that you can perform that are equally importanto The check logger is one:;
of the keys to a successful operation., You don't even have to know anything about Amateur
Radio to perform this valuable functiono There will be children's events on Saturday
afternoon and a BOOfor all in the evening.. For the uninitiated field Day is a rain,
snow, hail or high water event and is newr cancelled due to the elements.
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DONTFORGETYOURKEY/BUG/KEYERearphones. food, drink, lawn ch<lirs insect repellent and
good luck charms! Dometo the meeting for further details! '

REPORTONTHENATIONALARRLCONVENTION,TORONTO3.4,,5 JUNE77
Yours truly "'1805 one o£ the many Ottawa area Radio Amateurs attending this most successful
conventiono I am sure that it was t.he largest Amateur convention held in Canada to date.
It seemed that all call areas in Canada and the UoS. were represented." There were man;r
DXAmateurs also in attendanceo The Friday night Eyeball dreti a-,tremendous crowd and was
sponsored by the Nortown Amateur Radio Club. The host Club responsible for the entire

convention was the Scarboro Amateur Radio Clubo The Saturday Night banquet was also
extremely well attended and featured Peter Appleyard and a big bl!lndas well as the
beautiful and talented Canadian vocalist Katherine McKinnon" Manywere initiated into
the nwstic and glorious Royal Order of The Wouff Hong at midnight" There were many excellent
prizes, the equipment displays were mouthwatering and the forums excellento You should have
been there! Congratulations to the· host C1llb, Scarboro Amateur Radio Club and to

Nortorn for an excellent convention"
PLEASEN<YrE

The RSi ler will not be published during July and August but will return in September.
There will be at least one Club activity during this period which will be announced on the
Pot H,Ie Net and/or by telephoneQ The SWAPNETand CWNE:l' will also take a summervacation
but will return in September", THEPOTHOLE1'IDP WILLCONTINUEOPERATIONTHROUGHOUTTHE

SUMtmjt ASUSUAL.RAMBdNGS

MoneyFgs Heinz VE3G05has erected another 658 tower with new Hygain 10/15 meter beam

to augment his other 65' tower and beam and to complete his all new equipment complimenthas a I new Ie 22S (See previous editions for the rest) Danny VE3EMO'sXYLBetty is
recuperating from.an operation-speedy recovery Betty -.0 ..-VE3AAGNonn is enjoying his
retirement and is kept; busy with a multitnde of chores- .•••- V'E3MH Keith is off to his
Gland QTH=-=sorry abt listing you as VEJOMH will correct it on next list- •• o- Have a
good sunnner everyone-o •• -Happy and safe mobiling --=CU at the meeting and at FD



OTTAWA VALLEY MOBILE RADIO CLUB, INCORPORATED MEMBERSHIP LIST SEE 1977

Merv Lemke (Jean~) 10 Robert1ee Dr. BOX 312 Carp

Gordon Chambers(Helen) RR#1 8th Line Carlsbad Spr
Ron Hutchinson (Nancy) Apt 1908 158B HcArthur Rd

Leo Cave (Marilyn) 1516 Caledon St.

Sydney Moorcroft (Verna) 22 Cymbeline Dr.

Ed Morgan (Doreen) 75~ Hamlet Rd.

Nonn Delahunty (Marg) 519 Evered Ave.

Tom Hayes (Ruth) Box 608 RR#6 ottawa

Rob Bareham (Barbara) 2450 Southvale Cr. Apt 706
Al Law (Sue) 95 Penfield Dr. Kanata

Arlyn Ewert (Ar.linel 664 Glenhurst Cr,

Ernie Tierney (Lilly) 17 Redwin St.

Ca~ Hon~ell (Kristine) 1305 Kingston Ave.

Verna Moorcroft (S;rdney) 22 Cymbeline Dr.

CAll. SIGN

PRES 3HDO'
v'"P

TA 3cv'
TREAS 3HTJ

SEe 3GUJ
PRC 3FFC

PPRES 3GVI

BE 3GX
3AAG

3ABC
3ACY

3ACZ

3AOE
3AOX

3ARS
3ASM'

NANE

RonNorth (Joan)

ADDRESS

2285 Harding Rd

CODE

KIG 3B6

K~ lLO
KOA lKO

K:)..L809KiG OH8

K2H ?Xl

KIG lP?
KIZ 5K9
KIG 3N4

KlB 4L7
K2K 119

KlJ 7B7
K2G OJ9

K1Z 8K9

K2H 7Yl

PHONE

73J;-3684

722-9467

746-e:rn
722-981:'"
52l-99L~

722-105':1
745-31~:i.
825-2l02
234-1.6l3.. _
820-6120

521-2535

692-3796
733-891:3

733-3444
741-'-i637

K2L 112-836-4091

KlK 2Pl 745-69/8
KLJ 713 746-4890

K1V 7J7 521-C991

K2E 6H4 225-1753

KOA 2NO 692-2363

KOA 3GO 836-2238

K'TV 3Wl

K2A .)J4 722-1327
KIV 7J9 521-5434
K7V 134
R3T IG9
KIY 2U.
KlJ 6H6

KlZ 7 Z:z
KIG OJ2

K2A 2L:;:
KlJ 7Kl
K2C 3Hl
K2P OX$
K2B 80S

K1V 8G-1:,

KOA 2NO

KlG OV9
KlV 6P2
KlK OR6
KOA lJO

KlH7Pl
K2H 6H9
K2G 2tl4
KlH6G8

KIG lP7

KlJ 6Z4
K1GlJl
Kl1 8C9

KlH 7M4
J8Y 2S8

K2C 3N5
K2B 5R5

J(2E 5L2
KlG lR8

K1H 5Nl.
128 Post Road Hazeldean

699 Trojan Ave.
19 Florette St.

1374 Viking Dr.

1169 Deerpark Road

Sylvamede RR#3 Manotick
Box 168 Stittsville

34 Bruce St. West Renfrew

910 Hare Ave.

1310 Fernwood Dr.
70 Stevenson Cr. Renfrew

907 'IvaterfordAve. 'IvpgMan
109 Clearview Ave.

1951 Oakdean Cr.

1231 Shillington Ave.
524 Blair St.
525 Broadview Ave.
1 Crown Eill St.

Box 193 Ra#2 ottawa

Apt 205 322 Frank St,
980 Gold Cr.

2421 Clover St '

Box 258 Manotick

1473 Chornley Cr.
1010 Harkness Ave.

Apt 1103 230 Brittany Dr.
RR#l Sarleton Place

1325 Essex St.

43 Quinpool Cr.
48 Palsen St.
2132 Blossom Drive

755 Hamlet Rd.

569 Eastvale Dr.

2465 Heaton Ave.

Apt 903 158B McArthur Rd
2299 Alta Vista Dr.
188 Durocher st. Hull PQ

Suite 2609 1380 Pr of W Dr

845 Alpine Ave. Apt A
9 Beliveau St.

813 Quinlan Rd.

476 Pleasant Park Rd

Bruce Spanton (Audrey)
Graham Ide (Louise)
Bill Fretwell (Vera)

Paul Campbell (Henny)

Doreen Morgan (Ed)

Ed Crosby (Sue)
Emil Nilsson (Jean)
Art Binnie

George McCullum (Edith)
Camille Tremblay (Francoise)

Mike Hughson (Nancy)
Stan Dabrowski (Kay)

Al Hiles (Irene)

Dan Danielson (Betty)

George Acton

Ian McMillan (Pauline)

Tony Vandenbelt (Kay)
Ted Clue (Evelyn)
Ted Duncan (Anne)

George McKenzie(Marg)

Ken Robinson (Gladys)

Heinz Stenzel (Anne-Marie)

Lar~ Thivierge

Dave Hayman
Stan Navratil (Yvonne)

Doc Ringrose (Moira)
Bob Bond

Sean Huntley

John Paveling (Helen)
Dave Hilborn

Michel Lafleur

Doc Haycock (Kay)
Bernie Best (Chris)

Jim McIntosh (Mary)

Howard Poole (DOl'Otby)

Wiggy Higglesworth (Noma)

Al Archibold (Clarise)
Dave Gwinn

John Benoit

Dave Henson
Russ Pastuch
Brian Nichols

3BRS

3BYT
3CCT

3CEP

3CGO
3CJD

3CQD

3CXC
3DIH
2DNO

3DVH
3ECN

3EEr:

3El10
3EQH

<

3FKC

3FXG
3GCC

3GGQ

3GMI

3GIR

3GOS

3GT

3GQE
3GYP

3GXF
3HWC

3HXP
3JBS

3JBX
3JCR
3LC
3SH
3VI

3VE
3YE

HP21vID/VE3

3ll

3JBQ

3GFY
3FSN
3EI.Q

VE3FHC

VE3B11C

VE]'MH
VE3FMW

Lloyd Carr

Trev Hagan
Keith Jones
Ron Adams

DX J:/I2J"illERS

3 Algonquin St. Petawawa, )nt. K8H 2A7

2520 Woburn Cr. Oakville, Onto L6L 5E9 416-827-3357

c/o Canadian High Commission, MacDonald House, Grosvener Sq
233 Logan Ave., Toronto M4M 2N2 London, Svn.


